
RACE  1 6:35 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 4 Fortune Hunter 57 [ 1] M Yeni 12.5% P V Lafferty 7.0%
2 57053 Vencedor 57 [ 2] R A Venniker (1.5) 11.1% M L Roberts 7.4%
3 025344 Cosmic Captain 60 [ 3] M Thackeray 6.2% Y Govender 11.6%
4  Chasing Freedom 57 [ 4] T Godden 11.7% M D Miller 10.0%
5 928 Deputy Chief 57 [ 5] C Maujean 5.9% M J Odendaal 8.3%
6 066 Green Mile 60 [ 6] S Moodley 11.7% W A Nel 15.5%
7 9 Comedy Club 57 [ 7] M V’rensburg 9.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.1%
8 095708 The Golden Goal 60 [ 8] B Plaatjies (4) 7.1% D I Campbell 5.7%
9 008 Warrior Class 57 [ 9] K Matsunyane 9.8% W Whitehead 9.9%
10 694 Lukhayf 57 [ 10] C Habib 11.8% B D Botes 7.1%
11  Cuban Pete 57 [ 11] A Mgudlwa 7.9% A Wright 11.5%
12 442 Real War 57 [ 12] C Zackey 12.6% D Kannemeyer 11.8%
13  World Of Our Own 57 [ 13] S Hlengwa 5.8% A Wright 11.5%
14  World Cup 57 [ 14] J Jacobs 7.4% M D Miller 10.0%
15 66 The Teacher 57 [  ] Reserve 1 --% P V Lafferty 7.0%
16 333455 Iron Monger 60 [  ] Reserve 2 --% M J Odendaal 8.3%
17 0 Angel Boy J 57 [  ] Reserve 3 --% Y Govender 11.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 12 Real War
 3 Cosmic Captain
 1 Fortune Hunter
 5 Deputy Chief

16 Iron Monger 19% 5 Deputy Chief 67%
3 Cosmic Captain 25%
2 Vencedor 11%

3 Cosmic Captain 1:23.08
5 Deputy Chief 1:23.10
1 Fortune Hunter 1:24.01
16 Iron Monger 1:25.65
2 Vencedor 1:25.76

Race Preview: Real War (12) has made steady improvement and looks primed for this. Of concern 
is a wide draw but he should still be competitive. Cosmic Captain (3) has not been far back in recent 
sprints but he does stay this trip well. He has a competitive draw and should be right there for Yogas 
Govender. Fortune Hunter (1) has the best of the draw and with expected improvement he should 
make a race of it. Deputy Chief (5) has shown some ability but was a touch disappointing last run. He 
gets first time blinkers which could see him make good improvement. He could be worth following in 
the betting.

RACE  2 7:10 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1000m
1  Major Tommie 58 [ 1] A Mgudlwa 7.9% G B Puller 9.8%
2 008880 Kyoto 60 [ 2] D Pillay (4) 4.0% M L Roberts 7.4%
3 53670 Sunka Wakan 55.5 [ 3] C Habib 11.8% P V Lafferty 7.0%
4 242658 Glamorz 55.5 [ 4] M Yeni 12.5% P V Lafferty 7.0%
5 3 Who Blinked 58 [ 5] N Patel 4.5% M J Odendaal 8.3%
6  Oh Good Gosh 55.5 [ 6] C Maujean 5.9% D I Campbell 5.7%
7 670 Finalmente 58 [ 7] B Plaatjies (4) 7.1% K Naidoo 7.6%
8 570 Lions Eye 60 [ 8] S Veale 11.9% S H Ferrie 13.1%
9 360359 Kola Tonic 58 [ 9] M V’rensburg 9.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.1%
10 028302 Mo King 60 [ 10] S Moodley 11.7% D S Bosch 13.0%
11 358754 Railroad 60 [ 11] S Hlengwa 5.8% M L Roberts 7.4%
12 233353 Future Flo 60 [ 12] R A Venniker (1.5) 11.1% M L Roberts 7.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 12 Future Flo
 9 Kola Tonic
 10 Mo King
 5 Who Blinked

4 Glamorz 67%
12 Future Flo 22%
3 Sunka Wakan 17%

10 Mo King 33%
4 Glamorz 33%
11 Railroad 17%
12 Future Flo 17%
3 Sunka Wakan 11%

9 Kola Tonic 0:57.78
11 Railroad 0:57.85
10 Mo King 0:58.47
4 Glamorz 0:58.57
3 Sunka Wakan 0:59.01

Race Preview: Tricky maiden. Michael Roberts has been puzzling over the best trip for Future Flo 
(12) who flatters to deceive. He drops from 1950m to a 1000m dash but has shown some form over 
the trip. A wide draw is not in his favour but sprinting may well be his forte. Kola Tonic (9) was in 
need of his last effort. He has shown some ability and does not face a strong field. Mo King (10) was 
doing his best work late on the poly last run but he was in a modest line-up. Who Blinked (5) made a 
promising debut and can improve with the experience.

RACE  3 7:45 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 0 Lady Platina 57 [ 1] J Jacobs 7.4% M D Miller 10.0%
2 934 Sweet Reunion 57 [ 2] T Godden 11.7% M D Miller 10.0%
3 48 Arctic Fury 57 [ 3] C Maujean 5.9% D I Campbell 5.7%
4 768083 Cupid’s Way 60 [ 4] A Mgudlwa 7.9% M N Prinsloo 15.6%
5 76 Hodgepodge 57 [ 5] S Veale 11.9% S H Ferrie 13.1%
6 8094 Greenlitealltheway 57 [ 6] C F Dicken 6.4% G S Kotzen 9.7%
7 07 Bel Giocatore 57 [ 7] M Thackeray 6.2% M D Miller 10.0%
8 442382 Long Street 60 [ 8] M Yeni 12.5% A J Rivalland 11.7%
9 0 Rani Tarabai 57 [ 9] M V’rensburg 9.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.1%
10 095 Zena Rose 57 [ 10] K Matsunyane 9.8% D C Howells 11.8%
11 368652 Pull A Fast One 57 [ 11] S Moodley 11.7% W Whitehead 9.9%
12 66535 Umzolozolo 57 [ 12] R A Venniker (1.5) 11.1% M L Roberts 7.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 10 Zena Rose
 6 Greenlitealltheway
 2 Sweet Reunion
 8 Long Street

11 Pull A Fast One 67%
2 Sweet Reunion 33%
4 Cupid’s Way 17%
12 Umzolozolo 11%
8 Long Street 7%

8 Long Street 1:36.47
11 Pull A Fast One 1:37.80
4 Cupid’s Way 1:38.40
2 Sweet Reunion 1:38.53
12 Umzolozolo 1:38.60

Race Preview: Zena Rose (10) has made steady improvement and the step up in trip will suit. She 
will not have it all her own way in an open event but should go close. Greenlitealltheway (6) was a 
well-beaten fourth when making her local debut but will much prefer this trip and is one to watch in 
the market. Sweet Reunion (2) is proven over the trip and has the best of the draw. Long Street (8) 
finished ahead of Zena Rose when last they met but she is well exposed and her younger rival does 
appear to have more to come.

RACE  4 8:20 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1600m
1 773899 Beach Palace 51 [ 1] M Yeni 12.5% P V Lafferty 7.0%
2 417123 Spelling Bee 57.5 [ 2] C Zackey 12.6% D Kannemeyer 11.8%
3 394865 Johnny The Thief 53 [ 3] C Maujean 5.9% M J Odendaal 8.3%
4 148274 Forgiveness 52.5 [ 4] S Moodley 11.7% M F de Kock 13.9%
5 431284 French Flame 55.5 [ 5] C Habib 11.8% D Kannemeyer 11.8%
6 643408 Broadway Girl 55.5 [ 6] S Veale 11.9% S H Ferrie 13.1%
7 354522 Wave Warrior 53 [ 7] A Mgudlwa 7.9% A Wright 11.5%
8 237555 Plaza Accord 54 [ 8] T Godden 11.7% P B Muscutt 14.4%
9 206938 Noble City 62 [ 9] R A Venniker (1.5) 11.1% A Wright 11.5%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
★	2 Spelling Bee
 5 French Flame
 4 Forgiveness
 8 Plaza Accord

2 Spelling Bee 89%
5 French Flame 50%
6 Broadway Girl 50%
9 Noble City 40%
3 Johnny The Thief 33%

4 Forgiveness 100%
3 Johnny The Thief 50%
2 Spelling Bee 42%
9 Noble City 40%
6 Broadway Girl 33%

7 Wave Warrior 1:34.26
1 Beach Palace 1:34.51
6 Broadway Girl 1:36.47
5 French Flame 1:36.75
9 Noble City 1:37.50

Race Preview: Dean Kannemeyer appears to hold the key to this event with Spelling Bee (2) and 
French Flame (5) who both look well in at the weights. There was little between the two when last 
they met but judged on jockey bookings, Spelling Bee would appear to be the stable elect. Forgive-
ness (4) takes on males and has her second start after a lengthy break. That run should have brought 
her on and she only has 52.5kg to shoulder. Plaza Accord (8) was a beaten favourite last run. He has 
been a little disappointing but the step up in trip could bring out the best.
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RACE  5 8:55 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1800m
1 217341 Zakho 56 [ 1] R A Venniker (1.5) 11.1% A Wright 11.5%
2 264417 Trois Trois Quatre 58.5 [ 2] S Moodley 11.7% M F de Kock 13.9%
3 226013 Natyam 60 [ 3] M V’rensburg 9.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.1%
4 142020 Etiquette 53.5 [ 4] S Hlengwa 5.8% G B Puller 9.8%
5 857205 Prince Of Taranto 59.5 [ 5] M Yeni 12.5% A J Rivalland 11.7%
6 321111 Vihaan’s Bomb 58.5 [ 6] S Sosibo 3.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.1%
7 908322 Blackberry Malt 59 [ 7] C F Dicken 6.4% G S Kotzen 9.7%
8 086082 Kyomai 54 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 7.9% M N Prinsloo 15.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 3 Natyam
 8 Kyomai
 7 Blackberry Malt
 6 Vihaan’s Bomb

6 Vihaan’s Bomb 67%
8 Kyomai 42%
3 Natyam 33%
5 Prince Of Taranto 24%
1 Zakho 22%

1 Zakho 100%
8 Kyomai 67%
3 Natyam 56%
2 Trois Trois Quatre 48%
4 Etiquette 19%

4 Etiquette 1:47.58
1 Zakho 1:47.80
3 Natyam 1:49.27
2 Trois Trois Quatre 1:50.47
8 Kyomai 1:51.38

Race Preview: Vihaan’s Bomb (6) bids for his fifth win in succession hover he is down in trip and 
judging on jockey bookings, stable companion Natyam (3) may be the stable elect as he has run two 
good races since coming from the Cape and is more at home over this trip. Kyomai (8) showed good 
improvement off a more competitive mark last time out. He has only his third run for Tienie Prinsloo 
with first time cheek pieces and only has 54kg to shoulder. Blackberry Malt (7) has found form of late 
and although he got a two-point rise in the handicap for his recent second, he should be competitive 
again.

RACE  6 9:30 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1400m
1 22213 Avernian Goddess 60 [ 1] C Zackey 12.6% D Kannemeyer 11.8%
2 660346 Aspoestertjie 61 [ 2] S Moodley 11.7% C Hewitson 5.6%
3 871 Princess Palace 59 [ 3] M Yeni 12.5% D C Howells 11.8%
4 154492 Purple Flower 57.5 [ 4] S Hlengwa 5.8% A Wright 11.5%
5 639700 Bosnay 60.5 [ 5] K Matsunyane 9.8% K Naidoo 7.6%
6 1 She’s A Bomber 58.5 [ 6] A Mgudlwa 7.9% A Wright 11.5%
7 241855 The Queen Bee 57.5 [ 7] C Habib 11.8% W Whitehead 9.9%
8 1586 She’s A Machine 58.5 [ 8] S Veale 11.9% S H Ferrie 13.1%
9 025029 Pretty Analia 56.5 [ 9] T Godden 11.7% B D Botes 7.1%
10 362773 Mystique Rouge 53.5 [ 10] N Patel 4.5% M J Odendaal 8.3%
11 237439 Perfect Trust 55.5 [ 11] R A Venniker (1.5) 11.1% C Hewitson 5.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 3 Princess Palace
 1 Avernian Goddess
 6 She’s A Bomber
 8 She’s A Machine

1 Avernian Goddess 67%
3 Princess Palace 50%
8 She’s A Machine 50%
7 The Queen Bee 33%
2 Aspoestertjie 21%

3 Princess Palace 100%
1 Avernian Goddess 56%
7 The Queen Bee 33%
4 Purple Flower 29%
11 Perfect Trust 28%

5 Bosnay 1:21.90
1 Avernian Goddess 1:22.17
10 Mystique Rouge 1:22.33
4 Purple Flower 1:22.65
11 Perfect Trust 1:22.87

Race Preview: Princess Palace (3) won well enough to suggest that there is more to come and 
can follow up. She’s A Bomber (6) makes her debut for Alyson Wright but has not been out since 
mid-June so may just need the run. Avernian Goddess (1) took an age to get off the mark but has 
not been out of the money in five starts. She was close-up in her handicap debut and from the best of 
the draw takes on slightly weaker. She’s A Machine (8) has her second run after a lengthy break but 
caught the eye when racing over shorter last time out. She is one to watch in the market.

RACE  7 10:05 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1200m
1 81 Boom Shakalaka 54 [ 1] C F Dicken 6.4% G S Kotzen 9.7%
2 64108 Twenty One May 55.5 [ 2] M Yeni 12.5% D C Howells 11.8%
3 141468 Phutulicious 58.5 [ 3] A Mgudlwa 7.9% A Wright 11.5%
4 361302 Gorgeous Guy 55.5 [ 4] C Habib 11.8% W Whitehead 9.9%
5 933515 Jet Legacy 55.5 [ 5] S Hlengwa 5.8% A Wright 11.5%
6 680766 Imperial Power 52 [ 6] D Pillay (4) 4.0% G B Puller 9.8%
7 213219 Master Josh 62.5 [ 7] R A Venniker (1.5) 11.1% A Wright 11.5%
8 100318 Heaven’s Will 53 [ 8] S Moodley 11.7% D S Bosch 13.0%
9 588704 Cabinet Shuffle 55.5 [ 9] C Maujean 5.9% L W Goosen 9.8%
10 038984 Usa’s Hope 59 [ 10] C Zackey 12.6% D Kannemeyer 11.8%
11 213050 Ensuing 61 [ 11] T Godden 11.7% A Wright 11.5%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 2 Twenty One May
 1 Boom Shakalaka
 7 Master Josh
 4 Gorgeous Guy

2 Twenty One May 100%
7 Master Josh 83%
8 Heaven’s Will 67%
6 Imperial Power 44%
5 Jet Legacy 33%

1 Boom Shakalaka 100%
7 Master Josh 56%
5 Jet Legacy 50%
10 Usa’s Hope 39%
11 Ensuing 38%

10 Usa’s Hope 1:08.12
1 Boom Shakalaka 1:08.21
9 Cabinet Shuffle 1:08.83
7 Master Josh 1:08.98
4 Gorgeous Guy 1:09.16

Race Preview: Twenty One May (2) ran a blinder on his seasonal debut, finish just under three 
lengths back to the speedy Lunarcam in a Pinnacle Stakes. The handicappers have not been king 
and he now races off a mark of 92. Also off a high mark after just two outings is Boom Shakalaka (1) 
made short work of the opposition in his Maiden win. He copped an 89 rating but has the best of the 
draw and can follow up. Master Josh (7) is back over a more suitable trip but does have a big weight 
in spite of Rachel Venniker’s 1.5kg allowance while Gorgeous Guy (4) showed some of his better 
form last run and can feature.

RACE  8 10:40 PM (R90,000) Greyville --   1000m
1 554618 War Empress 59.5 [ 1] C Maujean 5.9% L W Goosen 9.8%
2 61614 Patants Heir 62 [ 2] C Zackey 12.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.1%
3 179122 Tara Star 61 [ 3] A Mgudlwa 7.9% D W Moore 4.9%
4 814 Miss Ladyaterix 57 [ 4] S Moodley 11.7% Y Govender 11.6%
5 517632 French Princess 52 [ 5] M Yeni 12.5% D C Howells 11.8%
6 4510 Cape Capri 52 [ 6] K Matsunyane 9.8% D C Howells 11.8%
7 773479 Jane’s Vision 54.5 [ 7] B Plaatjies (4) 7.1% M L Roberts 7.4%
8 1770 Siberian Winter 53.5 [ 8] R A Venniker (1.5) 11.1% M L Roberts 7.4%
9 754067 Happy Analia 57 [ 9] S Hlengwa 5.8% M N Prinsloo 15.6%
10 8212 Million Voices 55 [ 10] T Godden 11.7% M D Miller 10.0%
11 553516 Icy Lancaster 54.5 [ 11] M V’rensburg 9.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.1%
12 063268 Rani Of Jhansi 58.5 [ 12] S Sosibo 3.6% G Van Zyl (jnr) 12.1%
13 316307 Grey Fantacy 54.5 [ 13] M Thackeray 6.2% M D Miller 10.0%
14 378837 Vision To Achieve 58 [ 14] S Veale 11.9% P M Gadsby 3.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 10 Million Voices
 3 Tara Star
 4 Miss Ladyaterix
 11 Icy Lancaster

10 Million Voices 100%
2 Patants Heir 50%
12 Rani Of Jhansi 50%
5 French Princess 42%
14 Vision To Achieve 33%

8 Siberian Winter 100%
10 Million Voices 67%
11 Icy Lancaster 50%
1 War Empress 35%
4 Miss Ladyaterix 33%

14 Vision To Achieve 0:56.33
1 War Empress 0:56.62
4 Miss Ladyaterix 0:56.95
7 Jane’s Vision 0:56.95
9 Happy Analia 0:56.97

Race Preview: Tara Star (3) finished closest but Darryl Moore’s filly got a two-point penalty for her 
effort which should put her in line with Miss Ladyaterix (4) and Icy Lancaster (11) who escaped the 
handicappers axe while Grey Fantacy (13) got a two-point drop along with Vision To Achieve (14) 
who got one-point relief but has since finished down the field. Making most appeal is Million Voices 
(10) who made a smart seasonal debut and looks the pick of the Mike Miller pair ahead of Grey 
Fantacy

WEDNESDAY, 25 SEP 2024

SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 2     |     South Africa



第  1 场 6:35 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 4 财富猎人 Fortune Hunter 57 [ 1] M也尼	 12.5% 拉夫迪	 7.0%
2 57053 文西多 Vencedor 57 [ 2] 温尼可(1.5)	11.1% 罗拔时	 7.4%
3 025344 宇宙队长 Cosmic Captain 60 [ 3] 达克雷	 6.2% 嘉文德	 11.6%
4  追自由 Chasing Freedom 57 [ 4] 古德恩	 11.7% M米勒	 10.0%
5 928 代理长官 Deputy Chief 57 [ 5] 莫吉恩	 5.9% 欧登达	 8.3%
6 066 绿色大道 Green Mile 60 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.7% 奈尔	 15.5%
7 9 喜剧俱乐 Comedy Club 57 [ 7] 李诚邦	 9.6% 邵家荣	 12.1%
8 095708 金门 The Golden Goal 60 [ 8] 帕缇杰(4)	 7.1% 康贝尔	 5.7%
9 008 高级战士 Warrior Class 57 [ 9] 马雅尼	 9.8% 韦黑德	 9.9%
10 694 卢卡伊 Lukhayf 57 [ 10] 哈彬	 11.8% 包特斯	 7.1%
11  库班比特 Cuban Pete 57 [ 11] 麦古华	 7.9% 韦特	 11.5%
12 442 真实战争 Real War 57 [ 12] 杰奇	 12.6% 金米亚	 11.8%
13  私人世界 World Of Our Own 57 [ 13] 赫伦瓦	 5.8% 韦特	 11.5%
14  世界杯 World Cup 57 [ 14] 杰克布	 7.4% M米勒	 10.0%
15 66 教师 The Teacher 57 [  ] 候补1	 --% 拉夫迪	 7.0%
16 333455 蒙格铁人 Iron Monger 60 [  ] 候补2	 --% 欧登达	 8.3%
17 0 天使男 Angel Boy J 57 [  ] 候补3	 --% 嘉文德	 11.6%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 12 真实战争

 3 宇宙队长

 1 财富猎人

 5 代理长官

16 蒙格铁人	 19% 5 代理长官	 67%
3 宇宙队长	 25%
2 文西多	 11%

3 宇宙队长	 1:23.08
5 代理长官	 1:23.10
1 财富猎人	 1:24.01
16 蒙格铁人	 1:25.65
2 文西多	 1:25.76

赛事预览: 真实战争现已循序渐进，若能克服排位障碍随时可胜。 宇宙队长近期常能跑得接

近，排位虽稍欠理想但有机会争胜。 财富猎人首次作战胶沙地跑道表现不俗，今排位占优势，

于此场合可有良多进展。 代理长官上仗落败情有可原，已展现一定实力，首次佩戴眼罩作战有

望争得一席之位。

第  2 场 7:10 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1000公尺
1  托米大师 Major Tommie 58 [ 1] 麦古华	 7.9% 布勒	 9.8%
2 008880 京都 Kyoto 60 [ 2] 碧雷(4)	 4.0% 罗拔时	 7.4%
3 53670 桑卡瓦康 Sunka Wakan 55.5 [ 3] 哈彬	 11.8% 拉夫迪	 7.0%
4 242658 格拉莫兹 Glamorz 55.5 [ 4] M也尼	 12.5% 拉夫迪	 7.0%
5 3 眨眼 Who Blinked 58 [ 5] 帕特尔	 4.5% 欧登达	 8.3%
6  我的天 Oh Good Gosh 55.5 [ 6] 莫吉恩	 5.9% 康贝尔	 5.7%
7 670 最终战 Finalmente 58 [ 7] 帕缇杰(4)	 7.1% 纳都	 7.6%
8 570 狮子眼 Lions Eye 60 [ 8] 韦奕尧	 11.9% 菲言利	 13.1%
9 360359 科拉托尼 Kola Tonic 58 [ 9] 李诚邦	 9.6% 邵家荣	 12.1%
10 028302 魔王 Mo King 60 [ 10] 穆礼	 11.7% 包斯奇	 13.0%
11 358754 铁路 Railroad 60 [ 11] 赫伦瓦	 5.8% 罗拔时	 7.4%
12 233353 未来弗洛 Future Flo 60 [ 12] 温尼可(1.5)	11.1% 罗拔时	 7.4%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 12 未来弗洛

 9 科拉托尼

 10 魔王

 5 眨眼

4 格拉莫兹	 67%
12 未来弗洛	 22%
3 桑卡瓦康	 17%

10 魔王	 33%
4 格拉莫兹	 33%
11 铁路	 17%
12 未来弗洛	 17%
3 桑卡瓦康	 11%

9 科拉托尼	 0:57.78
11 铁路	 0:57.85
10 魔王	 0:58.47
4 格拉莫兹	 0:58.57
3 桑卡瓦康	 0:59.01

赛事预览: 未来弗洛今缩程作战，排位虽欠理想，但步速快捷可与群驹一斗。 科拉托尼已展现

一定的实力，今面对的对手一般，势必能奋战到底。 魔王上役于胶沙地跑道表现可取，于此场

合可争得位置。 眨眼首战表现可圈可点，上阵此赛程可有良多进步。

第  3 场 7:45 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 0 帕蒂纳 Lady Platina 57 [ 1] 杰克布	 7.4% M米勒	 10.0%
2 934 甜蜜团圆 Sweet Reunion 57 [ 2] 古德恩	 11.7% M米勒	 10.0%
3 48 愤怒北极 Arctic Fury 57 [ 3] 莫吉恩	 5.9% 康贝尔	 5.7%
4 768083 爱神方式 Cupid’s Way 60 [ 4] 麦古华	 7.9% 普林斯鲁	 15.6%
5 76 大杂烩 Hodgepodge 57 [ 5] 韦奕尧	 11.9% 菲言利	 13.1%
6 8094 闯绿灯 Greenlitealltheway 57 [ 6] 狄肯	 6.4% 科森	 9.7%
7 07 吉卡托尔 Bel Giocatore 57 [ 7] 达克雷	 6.2% M米勒	 10.0%
8 442382 长街 Long Street 60 [ 8] M也尼	 12.5% 李维兰	 11.7%
9 0 拉尼塔拉 Rani Tarabai 57 [ 9] 李诚邦	 9.6% 邵家荣	 12.1%
10 095 杰纳玫瑰 Zena Rose 57 [ 10] 马雅尼	 9.8% 霍威尔	 11.8%
11 368652 快胜 Pull A Fast One 57 [ 11] 穆礼	 11.7% 韦黑德	 9.9%
12 66535 安佐罗 Umzolozolo 57 [ 12] 温尼可(1.5)	11.1% 罗拔时	 7.4%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 10 杰纳玫瑰

 6 闯绿灯

 2 甜蜜团圆

 8 长街

11 快胜	 67%
2 甜蜜团圆	 33%
4 爱神方式	 17%
12 安佐罗	 11%
8 长街	 7%

8 长街	 1:36.47
11 快胜	 1:37.80
4 爱神方式	 1:38.40
2 甜蜜团圆	 1:38.53
12 安佐罗	 1:38.60

赛事预览: 杰纳玫瑰已越战越勇，今增程作战较合蹄，夺魁机会高。 闯绿灯首次于此地亮相时

争得第四，今可留意临场彩池动向。 甜蜜团圆于此赛程已有作为，今占排位优势，不失为本场

合的危险分子之一。 长街已展现一定的潜质，上阵此赛程可争得奖金。

第  4 场 8:20 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1600公尺
1 773899 沙滩皇宫 Beach Palace 51 [ 1] M也尼	 12.5% 拉夫迪	 7.0%
2 417123 拼字王 Spelling Bee 57.5 [ 2] 杰奇	 12.6% 金米亚	 11.8%
3 394865 强尼强盗 Johnny The Thief 53 [ 3] 莫吉恩	 5.9% 欧登达	 8.3%
4 148274 原谅 Forgiveness 52.5 [ 4] 穆礼	 11.7% 郭克	 13.9%
5 431284 法国之火 French Flame 55.5 [ 5] 哈彬	 11.8% 金米亚	 11.8%
6 643408 广播女孩 Broadway Girl 55.5 [ 6] 韦奕尧	 11.9% 菲言利	 13.1%
7 354522 浪花战士 Wave Warrior 53 [ 7] 麦古华	 7.9% 韦特	 11.5%
8 237555 亚克广场 Plaza Accord 54 [ 8] 古德恩	 11.7% 玛斯卡	 14.4%
9 206938 高贵小城 Noble City 62 [ 9] 温尼可(1.5)	11.1% 韦特	 11.5%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
★	2 拼字王

 5 法国之火

 4 原谅

 8 亚克广场

2 拼字王	 89%
5 法国之火	 50%
6 广播女孩	 50%
9 高贵小城	 40%
3 强尼强盗	 33%

4 原谅	 100%
3 强尼强盗	 50%
2 拼字王	 42%
9 高贵小城	 40%
6 广播女孩	 33%

7 浪花战士	 1:34.26
1 沙滩皇宫	 1:34.51
6 广播女孩	 1:36.47
5 法国之火	 1:36.75
9 高贵小城	 1:37.50

赛事预览: 拼字王与法国之火实力不相上下，今虽皆驮重理想，但前驹状态较健稳，夺标机会

高。 原谅休后第二次作战驮重理想，于此场合可令人满意。 亚克广场前仗大红倒灶，表现些许

令人失望，今增程作战可带来惊喜。
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第  5 场 8:55 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1800公尺
1 217341 查克 Zakho 56 [ 1] 温尼可(1.5)	11.1% 韦特	 11.5%
2 264417 三三四 Trois Trois Quatre 58.5 [ 2] 穆礼	 11.7% 郭克	 13.9%
3 226013 纳迪言 Natyam 60 [ 3] 李诚邦	 9.6% 邵家荣	 12.1%
4 142020 伊提奎特 Etiquette 53.5 [ 4] 赫伦瓦	 5.8% 布勒	 9.8%
5 857205 塔朗托王 Prince Of Taranto 59.5 [ 5] M也尼	 12.5% 李维兰	 11.7%
6 321111 维汉炸弹 Vihaan’s Bomb 58.5 [ 6] 索斯宝	 3.6% 邵家荣	 12.1%
7 908322 黑莓玛特 Blackberry Malt 59 [ 7] 狄肯	 6.4% 科森	 9.7%
8 086082 奇约麦 Kyomai 54 [ 8] 麦古华	 7.9% 普林斯鲁	 15.6%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
 3 纳迪言

 8 奇约麦

 7 黑莓玛特

 6 维汉炸弹

6 维汉炸弹	 67%
8 奇约麦	 42%
3 纳迪言	 33%
5 塔朗托王	 24%
1 查克	 22%

1 查克	 100%
8 奇约麦	 67%
3 纳迪言	 56%
2 三三四	 48%
4 伊提奎特	 19%

4 伊提奎特	 1:47.58
1 查克	 1:47.80
3 纳迪言	 1:49.27
2 三三四	 1:50.47
8 奇约麦	 1:51.38

赛事预览: 纳迪言于此场合已有一番作为，再次上阵重捷在望。 奇约麦上仗已有显著进步，首

次佩戴配饰作战不得不防。 黑莓玛特最近状态有回勇的迹象，上阵此赛程不容忽视。 维汉炸弹
近来四仗皆获胜，于此场合具有一定威胁。

第  6 场 9:30 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1400公尺
1 22213 艾薇年 Avernian Goddess 60 [ 1] 杰奇	 12.6% 金米亚	 11.8%
2 660346 埃斯珀特 Aspoestertjie 61 [ 2] 穆礼	 11.7% 何伟森	 5.6%
3 871 皇宫公主 Princess Palace 59 [ 3] M也尼	 12.5% 霍威尔	 11.8%
4 154492 紫花 Purple Flower 57.5 [ 4] 赫伦瓦	 5.8% 韦特	 11.5%
5 639700 波斯尼 Bosnay 60.5 [ 5] 马雅尼	 9.8% 纳都	 7.6%
6 1 消防员 She’s A Bomber 58.5 [ 6] 麦古华	 7.9% 韦特	 11.5%
7 241855 女王蜂 The Queen Bee 57.5 [ 7] 哈彬	 11.8% 韦黑德	 9.9%
8 1586 机械女 She’s A Machine 58.5 [ 8] 韦奕尧	 11.9% 菲言利	 13.1%
9 025029 美丽安娜 Pretty Analia 56.5 [ 9] 古德恩	 11.7% 包特斯	 7.1%
10 362773 神秘勇士 Mystique Rouge 53.5 [ 10] 帕特尔	 4.5% 欧登达	 8.3%
11 237439 完美信任 Perfect Trust 55.5 [ 11] 温尼可(1.5)	11.1% 何伟森	 5.6%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 3 皇宫公主

 1 艾薇年

 6 消防员

 8 机械女

1 艾薇年	 67%
3 皇宫公主	 50%
8 机械女	 50%
7 女王蜂	 33%
2 埃斯珀特	 21%

3 皇宫公主	 100%
1 艾薇年	 56%
7 女王蜂	 33%
4 紫花	 29%
11 完美信任	 28%

5 波斯尼	 1:21.90
1 艾薇年	 1:22.17
10 神秘勇士	 1:22.33
4 紫花	 1:22.65
11 完美信任	 1:22.87

赛事预览: 皇宫公主前役胜得写意，上阵此赛程有机会再下一城。 艾薇年近五仗皆争得奖金，

今占排位优势又面对对手实力一般，形势有利。 消防员首战已有捧场客，于此场合值得期待。 

机械女上仗缩程作战表现惊艳，今可留意临场彩池动向。

第  7 场 10:05 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1200公尺
1 81 沙卡拉卡 Boom Shakalaka 54 [ 1] 狄肯	 6.4% 科森	 9.7%
2 64108 五月二一 Twenty One May 55.5 [ 2] M也尼	 12.5% 霍威尔	 11.8%
3 141468 普杜利修 Phutulicious 58.5 [ 3] 麦古华	 7.9% 韦特	 11.5%
4 361302 迷人男 Gorgeous Guy 55.5 [ 4] 哈彬	 11.8% 韦黑德	 9.9%
5 933515 杰特后裔 Jet Legacy 55.5 [ 5] 赫伦瓦	 5.8% 韦特	 11.5%
6 680766 皇权 Imperial Power 52 [ 6] 碧雷(4)	 4.0% 布勒	 9.8%
7 213219 卓斯大师 Master Josh 62.5 [ 7] 温尼可(1.5)	11.1% 韦特	 11.5%
8 100318 天堂愿望 Heaven’s Will 53 [ 8] 穆礼	 11.7% 包斯奇	 13.0%
9 588704 摆设品 Cabinet Shuffle 55.5 [ 9] 莫吉恩	 5.9% 古森	 9.8%
10 038984 美国希望 Usa’s Hope 59 [ 10] 杰奇	 12.6% 金米亚	 11.8%
11 213050 效应 Ensuing 61 [ 11] 古德恩	 11.7% 韦特	 11.5%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 2 五月二一

 1 沙卡拉卡

 7 卓斯大师

 4 迷人男

2 五月二一	 100%
7 卓斯大师	 83%
8 天堂愿望	 67%
6 皇权	 44%
5 杰特后裔	 33%

1 沙卡拉卡	 100%
7 卓斯大师	 56%
5 杰特后裔	 50%
10 美国希望	 39%
11 效应	 38%

10 美国希望	 1:08.12
1 沙卡拉卡	 1:08.21
9 摆设品	 1:08.83
7 卓斯大师	 1:08.98
4 迷人男	 1:09.16

赛事预览: 五月二一于赛季首战表现出色，上阵此赛程可力憾群驹。 沙卡拉卡已展现一定的潜

质，今占排位优势，争胜不难。 卓斯大师上阵此赛程较适合，若能克服驮重障碍，有一定机会

争得一席之位。 迷人男上役表现不俗，于此场合不容小觑。

第  8 场 10:40 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔 -- 1000公尺
1 554618 战帝 War Empress 59.5 [ 1] 莫吉恩	 5.9% 古森	 9.8%
2 61614 帕顿之子 Patants Heir 62 [ 2] 杰奇	 12.6% 邵家荣	 12.1%
3 179122 塔拉之星 Tara Star 61 [ 3] 麦古华	 7.9% 摩尔	 4.9%
4 814 雅特力 Miss Ladyaterix 57 [ 4] 穆礼	 11.7% 嘉文德	 11.6%
5 517632 法国公主 French Princess 52 [ 5] M也尼	 12.5% 霍威尔	 11.8%
6 4510 卡比峡谷 Cape Capri 52 [ 6] 马雅尼	 9.8% 霍威尔	 11.8%
7 773479 珍妮视角 Jane’s Vision 54.5 [ 7] 帕缇杰(4)	 7.1% 罗拔时	 7.4%
8 1770 冷冬 Siberian Winter 53.5 [ 8] 温尼可(1.5)	11.1% 罗拔时	 7.4%
9 754067 开心安娜 Happy Analia 57 [ 9] 赫伦瓦	 5.8% 普林斯鲁	 15.6%
10 8212 千万之声 Million Voices 55 [ 10] 古德恩	 11.7% M米勒	 10.0%
11 553516 兰斯卡特 Icy Lancaster 54.5 [ 11] 李诚邦	 9.6% 邵家荣	 12.1%
12 063268 拉尼汉斯 Rani Of Jhansi 58.5 [ 12] 索斯宝	 3.6% 邵家荣	 12.1%
13 316307 灰色奇迹 Grey Fantacy 54.5 [ 13] 达克雷	 6.2% M米勒	 10.0%
14 378837 实现愿望 Vision To Achieve 58 [ 14] 韦奕尧	 11.9% 贾兹比	 3.9%
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佳选  基维尔  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
 10 千万之声

 3 塔拉之星

 4 雅特力

 11 兰斯卡特

10 千万之声	 100%
2 帕顿之子	 50%
12 拉尼汉斯	 50%
5 法国公主	 42%
14 实现愿望	 33%

8 冷冬	 100%
10 千万之声	 67%
11 兰斯卡特	 50%
1 战帝	 35%
4 雅特力	 33%

14 实现愿望	 0:56.33
1 战帝	 0:56.62
4 雅特力	 0:56.95
7 珍妮视角	 0:56.95
9 开心安娜	 0:56.97

赛事预览: 千万之声于赛季首战交出了漂亮的成绩单，乃此场合的头号心选。 塔拉之星近期常

能跑得接近，上阵此赛程可捎来佳音。 雅特力与兰斯卡特实力相近，皆有机会竞争到底。
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